

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Thomas, Taylor, Sokol, Monroe, Bentley, Wood, Kenny, Merlino and Conover

## AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 817 OF 2010; TO CHANGE SOURCE OF FUNDING REGARDING REIMBURSEMENT FOR MAINTENANCE AND PARKING SERVICES SUBMITTED BY THE TOWN OF LAKE GEORGE FOR FORMER GASLIGHT VILLAGE PROPERTY

WHEREAS, the Warren County Board of Supervisors through Resolution No. 817 of 2010, approved and authorized reimbursement for maintenance completed on the former Gaslight Village property in an amount not to exceed Two Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-One Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$2,371.50) and reimbursement for salaries for parking attendants in an amount not to exceed One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Seven Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$1,657.50), with said amounts to be paid from Budget Code A.1620 439 Buildings, Misc. Fees & Expenses, and

WHEREAS, reimbursement in the amount of Two Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-One Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$2,371.50) should be paid from Budget Code A.1625 413 Gaslight Village Property, Repair & Maint.-Bldg/Property and reimbursement in the amount of One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Seven Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$1,657.50) should be paid from Budget Code A.1625 439 Gaslight Village Property, Misc Fees & Expenses, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 817 of 2010 is hereby amended to reflect the aforementioned correct Budget Codes for the reimbursements as aforedescribed, and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than correcting the Budget Codes for payment, Resolution No. 817 of 2010 shall remain in full force and effect.